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REPUBLICANS OUT OF STEP WITH U.S. VOTERS ON KEY ISSUES,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
MOST VOTERS SUPPORT LEGALIZED MARIJUANA

By wide margins, American voters oppose several key proposals by President Donald Trump
and/or Republicans in Congress, ranging from across the board tax cuts to oil pipelines to the wall
on the Mexican border, according to a Quinnipiac University national poll released today.

Voters support 54 — 38 percent “renegotiating major trade deals with other countries, even
if it means paying more for the products you buy” and support 87 — 10 percent increasing federal
spending for roads, mass transit and other infrastructure, the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-
pe-ack) University Poll finds.

But American voters oppose other measures:

e 62— 31 percent against reducing taxes across the board, even if it increases the deficit;

e 51— 38 percent against restarting the Keystone XL and Dakota Access pipelines;

60 — 37 percent against building the wall on the Mexican border, with 65 — 33 percent
against the wall if the U.S. must pay for it;

76 — 18 percent against lowering taxes on the wealthy;

50 — 43 percent against lowering taxes on businesses and corporations;

54 — 34 percent against removing regulations on businesses and corporations;

63 — 27 percent against removing specific regulations intended to combat climate change;
54 — 43 percent against repealing the Affordable Care Act.

The U.S. should deport all immigrants, 19 percent of American voters say, while 22
percent say the U.S. should deport only immigrants who have committed any crime and 53
percent say only immigrants who have committed a serious crime should be deported. Three
percent say no illegal immigrants should be deported.

“He rattled the rafters with bold calls for pipelines and tax cuts, a big wall and a new
health care plan. But while his base may be eating it up, a broad portion of the electorate is
telling President Donald Trump there is a big difference between campaign bravado and an
agenda that works for all Americans,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac
University Poll.

-more-
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A total of 32 percent of American voters are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned”
that they will lose their current health insurance if the Affordable Care Act, Obamacare, is
repealed. A total of 68 percent are “not so concerned” or “not concerned at all.”

A total of 50 percent of American voters are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned”
that the cost of their current health care will rise if Obamacare is repealed. A total of 49 percent
are “not so concerned” or “not concerned at all.”

A total of 44 percent of American voters are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned”
that the quality of their health care will get worse if Obamacare is repealed. A total of 56 percent
are “not so concerned” or “not concerned at all.”

Legalized Marijuana

Marijuana should be made legal in the U.S., voters say 59 — 36 percent. Republicans are
opposed 61 — 35 percent and voters over 65 years old are opposed 51 — 42 percent. Every other
party, gender, education, age and racial group listed supports legalized marijuana.

Voters support 93 — 6 percent legalized marijuana for medical purposes if prescribed by a
doctor.

The government should not enforce federal laws against marijuana in states that have
legalized medical or recreational marijuana use, voters say 71 — 23 percent. Voters in every
listed group support this position.

That Russian Thing

A total of 64 percent of American voters are “very concerned” or “somewhat concerned”
about President Trump’s relationship with Russia.

Voters support 72 — 23 percent, including 52 — 43 percent among Republicans,
investigations into the potential links between some of Trump’s campaign advisors and the
Russian government.

Alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a “very important” or “somewhat
important issue” 65 percent of American voters say.

From February 16 — 21, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,323 voters nationwide with a
margin of error of +/- 2.7 percentage points. Live interviewers call landlines and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia,
lowa, Colorado and the nation as a public service and for research.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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35. As president, do you think Donald Trump should - lower taxes on the wealthy, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Should 18% 38% 5% 17% 22% 15% 20% 25%
No 76 52 94 77 73 78 75 69
DK/NA 6 10 1 6 4 7 5 7

AGE IN YRS. ..., WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Should 12% 19% 22% 19% 26% 18% 22% 8%
No 84 77 72 74 69 74 72 87
DK/NA 4 4 6 7 4 7 6 5

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - lower taxes on the wealthy, or
not?

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 18 76 6
Nov 23, 2016 29 67 4

36. As president, do you think Donald Trump should - lower taxes on businesses and
corporations, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Should 43% 74% 20% 45% 52% 35% 45% 52%
No 50 22 74 49 43 57 49 42
DK/NA 6 5 6 6 5 8 6 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Should 37% 39% 48% 46% 56% 41% 48% 30%
No 61 54 48 42 39 52 46 63

DK/NA 2 8 3 12 5 7 6 7



37. As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove regulations on businesses and
corporations, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Should 34% 65% % 36% 44% 25% 36% 45%
No 54 23 82 51 48 60 55 44
DK/NA 12 13 10 13 8 15 9 12
AGE IN YRS......ciieo.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Should 22% 34% 39% 36% 51% 31% 40% 17%
No 69 55 51 45 42 56 49 68
DK/NA 9 10 10 19 7 13 10 15

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should remove regulations on businesses
and corporations, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 34 54 12
Feb 08, 2017 39 49 12
Jan 12, 2017 39 51 10
Nov 23, 2016 38 48 14

38. As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove specific regulations intended
to combat climate change, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Should 27% 52% 10% 25% 31% 23% 24% 38%
No 63 32 85 66 60 66 68 51
DK/NA 10 16 5 9 8 11 8 11

AGE IN YRS......cvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Should 20% 27% 29% 32% 36% 26% 31% 18%
No 71 68 62 55 57 62 60 73
DK/NA 9 5 9 13 7 11 9 10

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should remove specific regulations
intended to combat climate change, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 27 63 10
Feb 08, 2017 29 61 10
Jan 12, 2017 32 59 9
Nov 23, 2016 31 59 9



39. As president, do
Affordable Care Act,

Yes/Should
No
DK/NA

Yes/Should
No
DK/NA

Yes/Should
No
DK/NA

TREND: As president,
Affordable Care Act,

2017
2017
2017

Feb 23,
Feb 08,
Jan 12,

40.
should be deported:

that have committed a serious crime,
or should all illegal immigrants be deported?

crime,

No immigrants

Only serious crime
Only any crime

All immigrants
DK/NA

No immigrants

Only serious crime
Only any crime

All immigrants
DK/NA

you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal

also known as Obamacare, or
Tot Rep Dem Ind
43% 85% 9% 43%

54 12 88 54

3 3 3 3
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
35% 42% 47% 47%

65 57 49 49

1 1 4 4
ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
41% 40% 50% 40%
58 57 47 59

1 4 3 1

not?

Wom

the

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

46% 57%

52 39

2 4
Wht NonWht
51% 22%

46 75

3 3

do you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal the

also known as Obamacare, or
Yes No DK/NA

43 54 3

46 50 4

48 47 5

Tot Rep Dem Ind
53 30 75 52
22 33 10 25
19 36 5 19
3 1 5 1
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
64 54 47 52
16 22 24 24
13 20 23 20
1 2 4 3

not?

Thinking about people who have immigrated to the U.S.
should no illegal immigrants be deported,
only illegal immigrants that have committed any

Men

45
24
27

1

Wom

2

illegally,
only illegal immigrants

who do you think

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

3% 3%
55 40
23 27
18 27

1 2
Wht NonWht

% 2%
48 67
25 15
22 11

2 4



41. If Congress repeals Obamacare, how concerned are you that you would lose your current
health insurance: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned
at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 19% % 31% 16% 16% 21% 13% 14%
Somewhat concerned 13 7 18 13 13 13 12 12
Not so concerned 14 14 13 15 14 14 13 15
Not concerned at all 54 74 38 55 57 51 62 56
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2

AGE IN YRS. ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very concerned 19% 18% 20% 17% 12% 16% 14% 30%
Somewhat concerned 13 10 13 15 10 14 12 15
Not so concerned 13 15 12 14 12 15 14 13
Not concerned at all 55 57 54 51 65 54 59 41
DK/NA - - - 3 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very concerned 29% 22% 15% 10%
Somewhat concerned 21 20 8 7
Not so concerned 14 13 15 14
Not concerned at all 35 45 62 68
DK/NA 1 1 - -

42. If Congress repeals Obamacare, how concerned are you that the cost of your health
care would rise: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned
at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 28% 6% 48% 26% 24% 31% 23% 20%
Somewhat concerned 22 12 29 21 21 22 19 22
Not so concerned 15 22 10 16 14 15 17 16
Not concerned at all 34 59 13 36 39 30 40 40
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very concerned 28% 28% 28% 26% 18% 25% 22% 43%
Somewhat concerned 24 19 20 25 19 22 21 25
Not so concerned 13 15 15 15 15 18 16 11
Not concerned at all 34 37 35 32 47 34 40 21
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very concerned 39% 32% 25% 19%
Somewhat concerned 24 21 22 20
Not so concerned 10 14 15 18
Not concerned at all 24 31 37 42
DK/NA 2 1 1 1



43. If Congress repeals Obamacare, how concerned are you that the quality of your health
care would get worse: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not
concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 23% % 37% 21% 19% 25% 17% 15%
Somewhat concerned 21 10 33 17 19 22 20 18
Not so concerned 16 16 14 19 14 18 16 19
Not concerned at all 40 68 16 42 47 34 46 47
DK/NA 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS. ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very concerned 18% 21% 26% 25% 14% 19% 16% 38%
Somewhat concerned 28 21 18 19 16 22 19 25
Not so concerned 17 16 12 18 15 19 17 12
Not concerned at all 36 43 44 36 54 39 46 25
DK/NA - - - 2 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very concerned 29% 30% 21% 16%
Somewhat concerned 31 18 16 19
Not so concerned 14 12 17 18
Not concerned at all 26 38 46 47
DK/NA - 1 1 -

44, How concerned are you that Congress will repeal Obamacare without a new health care
law to replace it: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned
at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 49% 15% 75% 49% 46% 52% 47% 41%
Somewhat concerned 19 22 16 22 20 19 19 20
Not so concerned 10 18 5 10 10 10 11 11
Not concerned at all 20 44 3 18 24 17 22 27
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very concerned 53% 50% 48% 49% 40% 48% 44% 63%
Somewhat concerned 20 21 18 19 20 19 19 20
Not so concerned 13 10 9 9 11 12 11 8
Not concerned at all 14 18 23 23 28 21 24 9
DK/NA - - 1 1 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very concerned 48% 54% 47% 49%
Somewhat concerned 22 19 21 19
Not so concerned 16 9 9 9
Not concerned at all 14 17 23 22
DK/NA - 1 - 1



45. How confident are you that the Republicans in Congress will replace Obamacare with a
health care law that is as good or better than Obamacare: very confident, somewhat
confident, not so confident, or not confident at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very confident 21% 48% % 18% 21% 21% 22% 31%
Somewhat confident 25 38 11 30 27 23 22 33
Not so confident 18 S 26 19 17 19 17 17
Not confident at all 34 S 59 32 33 35 38 19
DK/NA 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very confident % 23% 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 9%
Somewhat confident 32 20 23 28 29 26 27 20
Not so confident 25 17 15 15 15 18 17 23
Not confident at all 33 39 35 29 29 28 29 47
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME....
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Very confident 18% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat confident 32 27 24 21
Not so confident 24 19 20 14
Not confident at all 25 34 33 41
DK/NA 1 1 2 1

47. Do you support or oppose renegotiating major trade deals with other countries, even
if it means paying more for the products you buy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 54% 77% 32% 59% 56% 51% 56% 63%
Oppose 38 17 57 34 39 37 34 29
DK/NA 9 6 11 8 6 12 10 8

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Support 48% 56% 54% 55% 61% 58% 59% 39%
Oppose 45 36 39 32 32 31 32 53
DK/NA 7 8 7 13 7 11 9 9

TREND: Do you support or oppose renegotiating major trade deals with other countries,
even if it means paying more for the products you buy?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 54 38 9
Feb 08, 2017 60 31 8

Nov 23, 2016 64 28 8



48. Do you support or oppose increasing federal
and other infrastructure?

Tot Rep Dem Ind
Support 87% 87% 88% 89%
Oppose 10 12 9 7
DK/NA 3 1 2 4

AGE IN YRS..............

Support 86% 83% 91% 88%
Oppose 9 13 8 10
DK/NA 4 4 1 2

TREND: Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads,

transit and other infrastructure?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 87 10 3
Feb 08, 2017 89 9 2
Nov 23, 2016 83 15 2

49. Do you support or oppose reducing taxes across the board,

the deficit?

Tot Rep Dem Ind
Support 31% 45% 20% 28%
Oppose 62 49 73 63
DK/NA 8 6 7 8

AGE IN YRS. ..o iveeenennn

Support 30% 33% 31% 28%
Oppose 63 63 64 59
DK/NA 6 4 5 13

TREND: Do you support or oppose reducing taxes across the board,

increasing the deficit?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 31 62 8
Nov 23, 2016 32 60 8

spending for roads, bridges, mass transit

Men

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

90% 86%

8 11

2 2
Wht NonWht
88% 84%

9 11

2 5

bridges,

even 1f it means

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
27% 39%

67 53

6 7
Wht NonWht
33% 25%

60 66

7 9

mass

increasing

even if it means



50. Do you support or oppose the restarting of the Keystone XL and Dakota Access
pipelines?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 38% 74% 10% 39% 46% 30% 39% 54%
Oppose 51 13 78 53 46 56 53 36
DK/NA 11 13 12 8 7 14 8 10
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 24% 38% 43% 44% 55% 39% 46% 17%
Oppose 66 54 48 42 39 50 45 68
DK/NA 10 9 9 14 6 11 9 16

TREND: Do you support or oppose the restarting of the Keystone XL and Dakota Access
pipelines?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 38 51 11
Feb 08, 2017 40 50 11

51. Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 37% 79% 8% 35% 40% 33% 38% 51%
Oppose 60 16 90 63 57 63 60 45
DK/NA 3 4 2 3 2 4 2 4
AGE IN YRS......cuueee.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 20% 37% 44% 44% 48% 41% 44% 18%
Oppose 78 6l 54 50 50 55 53 78
DK/NA 3 2 2 6 3 4 3 3

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 08, 2017 38 59 3

Nov 23, 2016 42 55 3



52. As you may know, the Mexican government has refused to pay for the border wall. Would
you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico if it was entirely
funded by the U.S. government and citizens?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 33% 71% % 31% 37% 29% 34% 47%
Oppose 65 25 95 66 60 70 63 51
DK/NA 2 4 - 3 3 2 2 2
AGE IN YRS. ..o ennn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 16% 31% 40% 41% 45% 36% 40% 14%
Oppose 82 68 59 55 52 62 58 84
DK/NA 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 2

TREND: As you may know, the Mexican government has refused to pay for the border wall.
Would you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico if it was
entirely funded by the U.S. government and citizens?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 33 65 2
Feb 08, 2017 35 63 2

61. Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Russia, too
unfriendly of an attitude towards Russia, or has about the right attitude towards Russia?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Too friendly 54% 20% 81% 55% 54% 55% 56% 38%
Too unfriendly 2 1 5 1 1 3 1 1
Right attitude 37 73 8 38 41 34 37 56
DK/NA 6 7 6 6 4 9 6 5
AGE IN YRS.........v.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Too friendly 61% 59% 53% 47% 46% 50% 48% 71%
Too unfriendly 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 5
Right attitude 27 34 40 43 50 42 46 16
DK/NA 8 5 6 9 3 7 5 9

TREND: Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Russia, too
unfriendly of an attitude towards Russia, or has about the right attitude towards Russia?

Too Too Right

Frndly Unfrndl Att DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 54 2 37 6
Jan 30, 2017 49 3 43 5
Jan 13, 2017 50 4 40 7

11



62. Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards Israel,
unfriendly of an attitude towards Israel,

Too friendly
Too unfriendly
Right attitude
DK/NA

Too friendly
Too unfriendly
Right attitude
DK/NA

TREND: Do you believe President Trump has
unfriendly of an attitude towards Israel,

(* "President-elect")

Feb 23, 2017
Jan 13, 2017

63. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States,

not?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot

19%
13
52
16

AGE 1IN
18-34

20%
20
38
22

Too
Frndly

19
16

AGE 1IN
18-34

76%
24

49
16

Too

13
14

58
11

Right
Unfrndl Att

52
51

or has about the right attitude towards Israel?

61
15

Men

21%
11
57
11

WHITE
Men

19%
6

65

10

too friendly
or has about the right attitude towards Israel?

DK/NA

Wom

17%

15%
13
53
19

of an attitude towards Israel,

Wom

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

21%
8

56

16

Wht

17%

10

59
14

Yes

No

13%
12
62
13

NonWht

25%
21
35
20

NonWht

too

or

12



64. Do you support or oppose allowing adults to legally use marijuana for medical
purposes 1f their doctor prescribes it?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 93% 85% 96% 95% 91% 95% 95% 92%
Oppose 6 12 3 4 8 4 5 6
DK/NA 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 96% 94% 94% 92% 92% 95% 93% 92%
Oppose 3 6 5 7 7 4 6 6
DK/NA 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1

65. Would you support or oppose the government enforcing federal laws against marijuana
in states that have already legalized medical or recreational marijuana?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 23% 36% 14% 23% 23% 22% 21% 27%
Oppose 71 55 80 72 73 69 75 68
DK/NA 6 9 6 4 4 8 4 6

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Support 14% 19% 24% 32% 24% 24% 24% 20%
Oppose 80 78 69 60 73 70 71 71
DK/NA 6 2 7 8 3 7 5 8

66. Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's nomination of Neil Gorsuch to the
Supreme Court?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 50% 81% 23% 55% 57% 44% 56% 65%
Disapprove 31 4 55 26 28 33 29 19
DK/NA 19 15 22 19 15 23 16 16

AGE IN YRS.....ooteee.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 35% 53% 52% 58% 65% 56% 60% 25%
Disapprove 39 35 27 22 22 26 24 46
DK/NA 25 12 20 20 14 18 16 28

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's nomination of Neil Gorsuch to
the Supreme Court?

App Dis DK/NA

Feb 23, 2017 50 31 19
Feb 08, 2017 50 30 20



67. Do you think that Senate Democrats should: allow a vote on the nomination of Neil
Gorsuch to the Supreme Court or prevent a vote on the nomination of Neil Gorsuch to the
Supreme Court?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Allow 62% 82% 42% 67% 67% 56% 66% 72%
Prevent 24 6 42 19 21 27 23 16
DK/NA 14 13 16 14 11 17 11 12
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Allow 54% 58% 65% 68% 76% 63% 69% 43%
Prevent 27 32 21 18 16 23 20 35
DK/NA 19 10 14 14 9 14 11 21

TREND: Do you think that Senate Democrats should: allow a vote on the nomination of Neil
Gorsuch to the Supreme Court or prevent a vote on the nomination of Neil Gorsuch to the
Supreme Court?

Allow Prevent DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 62 24 14

Feb 08, 2017 65 25 11

68. How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia: very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 42% 10% 70% 40% 38% 45% 42% 24%
Somewhat concerned 22 20 22 22 20 23 21 24
Not so concerned 16 32 4 17 18 14 18 23
Not concerned at all 18 37 1 20 22 15 18 27
DK/NA 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 2
AGE IN YRS......uueee.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very concerned 40% 44% 45% 38% 29% 37% 34% 62%
Somewhat concerned 30 21 16 23 21 24 22 20
Not so concerned 16 16 17 14 23 17 20 [
Not concerned at all 10 18 19 24 25 20 22 9
DK/NA 4 - 3 1 1 2 2 3



69.
about him?

Tot Rep Dem
Favorable 7% 10% 1%
Unfavorable 72 64 80
Hvn't hrd enough 18 23 18
REFUSED 3 4 1

AGE IN YRS..........

18-34 35-49 50-64
Favorable 11% 7% %
Unfavorable 71 74 75
Hvn't hrd enough 17 18 15
REFUSED 1 2 4
TREND: Is your opinion of Vladimir

enough about him?

Fav Unfav
Feb 23, 2017 7 72 18
Jan 30, 2017 9 70 20
Jan 13, 2017 9 68 19
70. Do you think that President

of Vladimir Putin?

Tot Rep Dem
Favorable 70% 47% 83%
Unfavorable 15 30 10
REFUSED 14 23 7

AGE IN YRS..........

18-34 35-49 50-64
Favorable 81% 77% 66%
Unfavorable 11 13 21
REFUSED 8 10 14

Trump has a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion

Is your opinion of Vladimir Putin favorable,

Ind

Putin favorable,

HvntHrd REF

Ind

72%

62%
14
24

unfavorable

Wom

66%
16
18

or haven't you heard enough

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

6% 10%
80 64
12 23

2 3
Wht NonWht

% 5%
72 72
17 20

3 3

unfavorable or

haven't you heard

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

70% 66%

15 17

15 17

Wht NonWht
68% 76%

16 14

16 9

15



71. Do you support or oppose investigations into the potential links between some of
Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 72% 52% 91% 71% 70% 75% 75% 63%
Oppose 23 43 4 27 26 20 21 33
DK/NA 5 5 5 3 4 6 4 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Support 77% 78% 73% 63% 68% 70% 69% 81%
Oppose 16 20 24 29 28 25 27 13
DK/NA 6 2 3 8 4 5 4 6

TREND: Do you support or oppose investigations into the potential links between some of
Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 72 23 5
Jan 30, 2017 62 32 6

72. Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very important 47% 14% 74% 45% 43% 50% 46% 32%
Somewhat important 18 21 16 18 17 18 18 20
Not so important 12 22 3 15 13 12 12 19
Not important at all 20 40 3 21 25 16 22 27
DIDN'T INTERFERE (VOL) 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 2
DK/NA 2 1 3 - - 3 1 -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very important 47% 49% 47% 46% 33% 45% 39% 65%
Somewhat important 27 16 15 15 21 18 19 15
Not so important 12 11 15 11 15 15 15 6
Not important at all 12 23 19 25 29 21 25 9
DIDN'T INTERFERE (VOL) - 1 1 1 2 1 1 -
DK/NA 2 1 3 2 - 1 - 5

TREND: Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all-?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp DIDN'T
Imp Imp Imp Atall INTRFR DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 47 18 12 20 1 2

Jan 30, 2017 47 20 11 19 1 2



74. Do you think that President Trump has more conflicts of interest than most
politicians, less conflicts of interest, or about the same amount of conflicts of
interest as most politicians?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 57% 23% 84% 56% 55% 59% 59% 46%
Less 11 18 5 12 14 9 8 14
Same 29 56 10 29 29 29 31 38
DK/NA 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3

AGE IN YRS.....oeeeene.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

More 66% 58% 54% 53% 50% 55% 52% 69%
Less 12 12 10 10 14 8 11 11
Same 20 29 32 32 35 34 34 16
DK/NA 1 1 3 5 1 3 2 3

TREND: Do you think that President Trump has more conflicts of interest than most
politicians, less conflicts of interest, or about the same amount of conflicts of
interest as most politicians? (* "President-elect")

More Less Same DK/NA
Feb 23, 2017 57 11 29 3
Jan 26, 2017 54 12 32 2
Jan 10, 2017 52 10 35 4 *

75. Do you think Donald Trump should publicly release his tax returns, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 68% 36% 94% 65% 64% 71% 67% 56%
No 27 55 3 31 30 24 29 37
DK/NA 5 9 2 5 5 4 4 7
AGE IN YRS........ovou WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 79% 66% 65% 65% 58% 65% 62% 84%
No 17 31 31 27 36 30 33 14

DK/NA 4 3 4 8 6 5 5 3



76. Since President Trump's election, have you become more politically active, less
politically active, or are you just as politically active as before?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 35% 27% 48% 28% 28% 41% 38% 30%
Less 3 1 6 3 3 4 2 4
Same 61 72 45 69 68 54 60 66
DK/NA 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
More 43% 37% 33% 31% 27% 40% 34% 38%
Less 1 4 4 4 3 3 3 5
Same 55 59 62 64 70 57 63 55
DK/NA - - 1 2 - - - 1

77. When it comes to presidential elections, which do you believe is the biggest problem:
voter fraud, voter suppression, or outside interference?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Voter fraud 31% 60% 9% 31% 36% 26% 28% 43%
Voter suppression 33 8 51 34 33 33 36 24
Outside interference 28 25 32 28 24 32 28 25
DK/NA 7 7 7 7 6 8 7 9

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Voter fraud 26% 31% 34% 33% 42% 30% 35% 20%
Voter suppression 43 38 26 27 31 30 30 40
Outside interference 27 27 32 27 21 31 26 34
DK/NA 4 4 7 13 7 9 8 5

TREND: When it comes to presidential elections, which do you believe is the biggest
problem: voter fraud, voter suppression, or outside interference?

Voter Voter Outside
Fraud Supprn Intrfrn DK/NA

Feb 23, 2017 31 33 28 7
Feb 08, 2017 30 33 29 7

18



78. Does the election of Donald Trump make you feel more safe, les
as you did before?

More safe
Less safe
Just as safe
DK/NA

More safe
Less safe
Just as safe
DK/NA

TREND: Does the

Feb 23, 2017
Feb 08, 2017
Jan 26, 2017
Jan 10, 2017
Nov 22, 2016

Tot

27%
51
21

AGE 1IN
18-34

11%
60
29

Rep

65%

Ind

25%

34%

46

18
2

17

election of Donald Trump make you feel more
safe as you did before?

More
Safe

27
33
28
27
29

Less
Safe

51
50
45
45
39

JustAs

Safe

21
16
26
27
32

DK/NA

e

s safe, or just as safe

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
30% 40%
51 35

18 25

1 —
Wht NonWht
35% 9%
43 71
21 19

- 2

safe, less safe,

or just as
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